The Disability Participation and Awareness Fund 2021: Successful Projects
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Local

Authority

Carlow County
Council

Cavan County
Council

Clare County
Council
Cork City
Council
Cork County
Council
Cork County
Council
Cork County
Council
Donegal
County
Council

Dublin City
Council

Dun
Laoghaire-
Rathdown
County
Council

Fingal County
Council

Fingal County
Council

Galway City
Council

Galway County
Council

Kerry County
Council

Kerry County
Council

Kildare County
Council

Project name

Social Farming; Train the Trainers Course - Disability and Equality
Training; Compilation of a countrywide directory of accessible
community facilities

Autism Aware Clare

Cork City Council Disability Awareness Programme

Beach Access Ramps

Disability and Participation Awareness Training for Cultural Organisations
and Festivals in County Cork

Glounthaune Sensory Garden

Provision of ‘Changing Places’ facility for people with disabilities and their
families/ carers; Associated awareness building exercise to promote
accessibility matters across the county and build a mapping database of
‘Accessibility’ for Donegal; Donegal Social Farming

Co-design of an agreed consultation and engagement process between
Dublin City Council and Disabled Persons Organisations and its trialling
through a number of pilot projects

DLR Water Based Sports Ability Summer Camps 2022

Creative Ability Training Academy
CircketdAll: A Multi-ability Intergenerational Initiative

Access Together Galway - Rochtain le chéile i nGaillimh; Supporting and
Developing Communication Across the Life Span; Disability Awareness
and Access Training; Sports Inclusion — Delivery of activities for people
with disabilities

Creating Awareness and Access — Local Authority Staff and Elected
Members; Capital Project; Creating Awareness and Access — Communities

NaviLens on the Kerry Greenway

Dingle Library — Public Realm and Accessibility Works

Social Farming Kildare

Grant
awarded

Hanover Activity Park

€79,000.00

€75,000.00

€78,500.00

€78,946.25

€25,000.00

€44,268.00

€25,000.00

€75,000.00

€80,000.00

€21,000.00

€80,000.00

€25,000.00

€100,000.00

€100,000.00

€31,850.00

€52,212.00

€22,200.00
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Kildare County
Council

Kildare County
Council
Kilkenny
County
Council
Kilkenny
County
Council

Laois County
Council

Leitrim County
Council
Leitrim County
Council
Limerick City
and County
Council
Longford
County
Council

Louth County
Council

Mayo County
Council

Meath County
Council
Monaghan
County
Council

Offaly County
Council

Roscommon
County
Council
Sligo County
Council

South Dublin
County
Council
Tipperary
County
Council

Ballymore Eustace Disability, Age and Climate Friendly River Walk

Connecting locally: Kildare social inclusion action research project
supporting adults with intellectual disabilities.

Kilkenny AccessolLoo Service

Woodstock Gardens Mobility Vehicle and Accessible Playground

Suite of works, initiatives, awareness campaigns and training to promote
awareness in County Laois and improve accessibility for our citizens

Leitrim Integrated Development Company — Social Farming Ireland

No Gaps — Accessible Library Services for All

Developing Limerick as an Autism-friendly Location

Disability Awareness Training Programme for Staff & Elected Members;
Improving accessibility for disabled persons; Acquisition of a range of
exercise and sport equipment to promote and support participation by
people with disabilities. Funding will be provided to Longford Sports
Partnership and St. Christopher's Services, an organisation which
provides a high quality, community-based service to people with
intellectual difficulties; Partner with Social Farming Ireland to deliver
social farming opportunities to people with disabilities

Disability Participation & Awareness Fund disABILITY Louth

Increasing disability participation & awareness in Co. Mayo
Balrath FC Accessibility to All; Social Farming Meath

Disability Participation & Awareness Programme

Oré Uibh Fhaili! 2022-2023

Roscommon County Council's Disability Awareness Campaign 2022

Mullaghmore Beach Access

SDCC & WALK

Provision of Changing Places in Tipperary

€80,000.00

€67,800.00

€28,771.00

€56,113.00

€75,000.00

€20,000.00

€55,000.00

€75,000.00

€75,000.00

€75,000.00

€75,000.00

€74,200.00

€73,000.00

€75,000.00

€80,000.00

€75,000.00

€72,000.00

€75,000.00
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Waterford City
and County
Council
Westmeath
County
Council
Wexford
County
Council
Wicklow
County
Council

Provision of Wheelchair Friendly playground equipment & Disability
Awareness training and Universal Design Training

Changing Places Facility in Athlone Civic Centre; Disability Awareness
Training; Disability and Age Friendly Expo; Disability Sensory Playground
Equipment

Advanced Digital Access Participation Project (ADAPP) Developing Access
to Public Spaces Through a Digital Experience; Innovative Community
Engagement (ICE) project Community Spaces and programmes

Wicklow Disability Inclusion Strategy 2022-2027; Researcher project;
Communication Boards and other equipment

€75,000.00

€75,000.00

€75,000.00

€75,000.00



