The Disability Participation and Awareness Fund 2021: Successful Projects

	Local Authority	Project name	Grant awarded
1	Carlow County Council	Hanover Activity Park	€79,000.00
2	Cavan County Council	Social Farming; Train the Trainers Course - Disability and Equality Training; Compilation of a countrywide directory of accessible community facilities	€75,000.00
3	Clare County Council	Autism Aware Clare	€78,500.00
4	Cork City Council	Cork City Council Disability Awareness Programme	€78,946.25
5	Cork County Council	Beach Access Ramps	€25,000.00
6	Cork County Council	Disability and Participation Awareness Training for Cultural Organisations and Festivals in County Cork	€44,268.00
7	Cork County Council	Glounthaune Sensory Garden	€25,000.00
8	Donegal County Council	Provision of 'Changing Places' facility for people with disabilities and their families/ carers; Associated awareness building exercise to promote accessibility matters across the county and build a mapping database of 'Accessibility' for Donegal; Donegal Social Farming	€75,000.00
9	Dublin City Council	Co-design of an agreed consultation and engagement process between Dublin City Council and Disabled Persons Organisations and its trialling through a number of pilot projects	€80,000.00
10	Dun Laoghaire- Rathdown County Council	DLR Water Based Sports Ability Summer Camps 2022	€21,000.00
11	Fingal County Council	Creative Ability Training Academy	€80,000.00
12	Fingal County Council	Circket4All: A Multi-ability Intergenerational Initiative	€25,000.00
13	Galway City Council	Access Together Galway - Rochtain le chéile i nGaillimh; Supporting and Developing Communication Across the Life Span; Disability Awareness and Access Training; Sports Inclusion – Delivery of activities for people with disabilities	€100,000.00
14	Galway County Council	Creating Awareness and Access – Local Authority Staff and Elected Members; Capital Project; Creating Awareness and Access – Communities	€100,000.00
15	Kerry County Council	NaviLens on the Kerry Greenway	€31,850.00
16	Kerry County Council	Dingle Library – Public Realm and Accessibility Works	€52,212.00
17	Kildare County Council	Social Farming Kildare	€22,200.00

18	Kildare County Council	Ballymore Eustace Disability, Age and Climate Friendly River Walk	€80,000.00
19	Kildare County Council	Connecting locally: Kildare social inclusion action research project supporting adults with intellectual disabilities.	€67,800.00
20	Kilkenny County Council	Kilkenny AccessoLoo Service	€28,771.00
21	Kilkenny County Council	Woodstock Gardens Mobility Vehicle and Accessible Playground	€56,113.00
22	Laois County Council	Suite of works, initiatives, awareness campaigns and training to promote awareness in County Laois and improve accessibility for our citizens	€75,000.00
23	Leitrim County Council	Leitrim Integrated Development Company – Social Farming Ireland	€20,000.00
24	Leitrim County Council	No Gaps – Accessible Library Services for All	€55,000.00
25	Limerick City and County Council	Developing Limerick as an Autism-friendly Location	€75,000.00
26	Longford County Council	Disability Awareness Training Programme for Staff & Elected Members; Improving accessibility for disabled persons; Acquisition of a range of exercise and sport equipment to promote and support participation by people with disabilities. Funding will be provided to Longford Sports Partnership and St. Christopher's Services, an organisation which provides a high quality, community-based service to people with intellectual difficulties; Partner with Social Farming Ireland to deliver social farming opportunities to people with disabilities	€75,000.00
27	Louth County Council	Disability Participation & Awareness Fund disABILITY Louth	€75,000.00
28	Mayo County Council	Increasing disability participation & awareness in Co. Mayo	€75,000.00
29	Meath County Council	Balrath FC Accessibility to All; Social Farming Meath	€74,200.00
30	Monaghan County Council	Disability Participation & Awareness Programme	€73,000.00
31	Offaly County Council	Óró Uíbh Fhailí! 2022-2023	€75,000.00
32	Roscommon County Council	Roscommon County Council's Disability Awareness Campaign 2022	€80,000.00
33	Sligo County Council	Mullaghmore Beach Access	€75,000.00
34	South Dublin County Council	SDCC & WALK	€72,000.00
35	Tipperary County Council	Provision of Changing Places in Tipperary	€75,000.00

36	Waterford City and County Council	Provision of Wheelchair Friendly playground equipment & Disability Awareness training and Universal Design Training	€75,000.00
37	Westmeath County Council	Changing Places Facility in Athlone Civic Centre; Disability Awareness Training; Disability and Age Friendly Expo; Disability Sensory Playground Equipment	€75,000.00
38	Wexford County Council	Advanced Digital Access Participation Project (ADAPP) Developing Access to Public Spaces Through a Digital Experience; Innovative Community Engagement (ICE) project Community Spaces and programmes	€75,000.00
39	Wicklow County Council	Wicklow Disability Inclusion Strategy 2022-2027; Researcher project; Communication Boards and other equipment	€75,000.00